IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

Electronically Filed
Sep 24 2014 04:29 p.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court

MICHAEL J. SCHOFIELD,
Appellant,

Vs. CASE NO. 65193

STATE OF NEVADA, (District Court Case No. C-13-287009-1)

Respondent.

N N N N N N N N N N N N’

NOTICE OF FILING REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

Notice is hereby given that on September 23, 2014, counsel for Appellant Michael J.
Schofield, filed the attached Request for Transcript of Proceedings in the above-referenced

district court case.

Dated this 24th day of September, 2014.

/s/ Karen K. Wong
Karen K. Wong (NV Bar No. 13284)
9484 S. Eastern Ave., #408
Las Vegas, NV 89012
(702) 830-6080
Attorney for Defendant

Docket 65193 Document 2014-31834



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on the 24th day of September, 2014, I served a copy of the

foregoing via U.S. Mail on:

Michael J. Schofield (#76068)
High Desert State Prison

P.O. Box 650

Indian Springs, NV 89070-0650

Steven B. Wolfson
District Attorney
Office of the District Attorney

200 Lewis Avenue
Las Vegas, NV 89101

/s/ Karen K. Wong
Karen K. Wong




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2]

23

24

Electronically Filed
09/23/2014 04:42:25 PM

REQT % ikg“"“""’

Karen K. Wong CLERK OF THE COURT
Nevada Bar No. 13284

Wong Appellate Law

9484 S. Eastern Ave., #408

Las Vegas, NV 89012

(702) 830-6080
karen.wong@wongappellatelaw.com
Attorney for Defendant

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
)
STATE OF NEVADA )
)
Plaintiff, ) Case No. C-13-287009-1
)
VS. ) Department VI
)
MICHAEL J. SCHOFIELD, )
)
Defendant, )
)
)

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

TO: Jessica Kirkpatrick, Court Recorder, District Court Dept. VI
Defendant/Appellant, Michael J. Schofield, requests preparation of the entire
transcript, at the State’s expense, of the sentencing hearing before the Honorable Elissa F.

Cadish, which occurred on July 21, 2014, in State v. Schofield, Case No. C-13-287009-1.




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2]

22

23

24

I hereby certify that by this request and on this date, I am ordering the transcript listed
above from the court recorder named above. A deposit was not paid, as this is a court-

appointed criminal case.

Dated this 23rd day of September, 2014.

/s/ Karen K. Wong
Karen K. Wong (NV Bar No. 13284)
9484 S. Eastern Ave., #408
Las Vegas, NV 89012
(702) 830-6080
Attorney for Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that, on the 23rd day of September, 2014, I served a copy of the
foregoing via U.S. Malil on:

Jessica Kirkpatrick

Department 6, Court Recorder

Regional Justice Center, Courtroom 15B
200 Lewis Ave.

Las Vegas, NV 89155

Michael J. Schofield (#76068)
High Desert State Prison

P.O. Box 650

Indian Springs, NV 89070-0650

Steven B. Wolfson

District Attorney

Office of the District Attorney
200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89101

/s/ Karen K. Wong
Karen K. Wong




