IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

MICHAEL J. SCHOFIELD, Appellant,	Electronically Filed Sep 24 2014 04:29 p.m. Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court	
vs.	CASE NO. 65193	
STATE OF NEVADA,	(District Court Case No. C-13-287009-1)	
Respondent.		

NOTICE OF FILING REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

Notice is hereby given that on September 23, 2014, counsel for Appellant Michael J. Schofield, filed the attached Request for Transcript of Proceedings in the above-referenced district court case.

Dated this 24th day of September, 2014.

/s/ Karen K. Wong
Karen K. Wong (NV Bar No. 13284)
9484 S. Eastern Ave., #408
Las Vegas, NV 89012
(702) 830-6080
Attorney for Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on the 24th day of September, 2014, I served a copy of the

foregoing via U.S. Mail on:

Michael J. Schofield (#76068) High Desert State Prison P.O. Box 650 Indian Springs, NV 89070-0650

Steven B. Wolfson District Attorney Office of the District Attorney 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89101

/s/ Karen K. Wong
Karen K. Wong

1 2 3 4 5 6	REQT Karen K. Wong Nevada Bar No. 13284 Wong Appellate Law 9484 S. Eastern Ave., #408 Las Vegas, NV 89012 (702) 830-6080 karen.wong@wongappellatelaw.com Attorney for Defendant	CLERK OF THE COURT
7	DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA	
8	CLARK CC	JUNII, NEVADA
9	STATE OF NEVADA))
10	Plaintiff,	Case No. C-13-287009-1
11	vs.	Department VI
12	MICHAEL J. SCHOFIELD,	
13	Defendant.))
14	,))
15	DECLIFICATION ED AN	CONTROL DE DE CENTRALES
16	REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS	
17	TO: Jessica Kirkpatrick, Court Recorder, District Court Dept. VI	
18	Defendant/Appellant, Michael J. Schofield, requests preparation of the entire	
19	transcript, at the State's expense, of the sentencing hearing before the Honorable Elissa F.	
20	Cadish, which occurred on July 21, 2014, in <i>State v. Schofield</i> , Case No. C-13-287009-1.	
21		
22		
23		
24		

1 I hereby certify that by this request and on this date, I am ordering the transcript listed 2 above from the court recorder named above. A deposit was not paid, as this is a court-3 appointed criminal case. 4 Dated this 23rd day of September, 2014. 5 /s/ Karen K. Wong 6 Karen K. Wong (NV Bar No. 13284) 9484 S. Eastern Ave., #408 7 Las Vegas, NV 89012 (702) 830-6080 8 Attorney for Defendant 9 10 **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 11 I hereby certify that, on the 23rd day of September, 2014, I served a copy of the 12 foregoing via U.S. Mail on: 13 Jessica Kirkpatrick Department 6, Court Recorder 14 Regional Justice Center, Courtroom 15B 200 Lewis Ave. 15 Las Vegas, NV 89155 16 Michael J. Schofield (#76068) High Desert State Prison 17 P.O. Box 650 Indian Springs, NV 89070-0650 18 Steven B. Wolfson 19 District Attorney Office of the District Attorney 20 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89101 21 22 /s/ Karen K. Wong Karen K. Wong 23

24